●  Office Automation
●  Audio & Video
●  Communication devices
MIN TYP MAX
MHz
±10 – ±50 ppm
±10 – ±50 ppm
±8 –  ±∞ pf

Humidity:85%
500h
Ordering Guide
Low Temp Storage  GB/T2423.1
500±12 hours at -40℃±2℃
TEMP CYCLING TEST GB/T2423.22
10 cycles as below table
BC
Product:
Resonator
Outline:
2.5mm x 2.0mm
XXX2520
Temp. Range:
C: -20℃～+70℃
 I:  -40℃～+85℃
Load
Capacitance:
Eg:12PF/10PF
Temp. Stability:
105:  ±10ppm
205:  ±20ppm
Frequency:
xxMHz
Eg:10.000
XXX
Package:
A: Package A
A - - X